e

KPMG Audit Plc
16 Canada Square
Canary Wharf
London E14 5GL
Urited Kngriom

MARK GARRETT

65 Buckingham Gate

London

SWIE 6AT Our ref
Contact

Dear Sir

Tal +44 (0Y 207311 1000
Fax +44 {0} 20 7311 6463

DX 157460 Canary Wharf &
Lows Evangelou@hpmg co uk

le/113564/ap

L.ows Evangetou
020 7694 8641

Statement on ccasing to hold office as auditers pursuant to section 519 of the Companics

Act 2006

We watte to you n your capacity as a director of the companies hsted an the Appendix to this

statement

In accordance with section 519 of the Compantes Act 2006, we confirm that there are no
circumstances connected with our ceasing 1o hold office av auditors of the each of the
companies listed 1n the Appendix that we consider should be brought to the attention of the

respective companies' members or creditors

Yours faithfully,

L7 L /4

KPMG Audit Ple

25/10/2013

i

£706 Auadg P, 0 UK pubde RTvied company 15 5 subsikdary of WPMG
Euiope LLP and 3 morrsier Ivm ol the KPIAG netwadk al andopendant
rrdmenr Teims 31 A312d vith KPIG inlgenatonsl Coaporativit b Gais
nouly

COMPANIES HOUSE

Rogisturxd wy England Ho 3110715
Anpstued ollce 15 Canada Sauare Londan £14 550




KPMG Audit Plc

Statement on ceasing to hold office as andiars pursiant to section 519 of the Comparnties Act 2006

Appendix

Company name

ALPHA PARTNERS LEASING LIMITED
RRPF ENGINE LEASING LIMITED
ROLLS-ROYCE & PARTNERS FINANCE LIMITED
ALPHA LEASING LIMITED

ALPHA LEASING (NO. 3) LIMITED
ALPHA LEASING (NO. 4) LIMITED
ALPHA LEASING (NO 9) LIMITED
OMEGA LEASING LIMITED

OMEGA LEASING (NO 3) LIMITED
OMEGA LEASING (NO.4) LIMITED
OMEGA LEASING (NO 9) LIMITED
GATE LEASING LIMITED

QUAY LEASING LIMITED

le/113564/ap

Company registered numbe:
4133746
2670518
2159857
3780079
4213114
4213113
8071929
3780306
4219976
4219983
8072649
5000724
5000725




