

KPMG Audit Plc 15 Canada Square Canary Wharf London E14 5GL United Kingdom Tel +44 (0) 20 7311 1000 Fax +44 (0) 20 7311 6463 DX 157460 Canary Wharf 5 Louis Evangelou@kpmg co uk

MARK GARRETT 65 Buckingham Gate London SW1E 6AT

Our ref le/113564/ap

Contact Louis Evangelou 020 7694 8641

Dear Sir

Statement on ceasing to hold office as auditors pursuant to section 519 of the Companies Act 2006

We write to you in your capacity as a director of the companies listed in the Appendix to this statement

In accordance with section 519 of the Companies Act 2006, we confirm that there are no circumstances connected with our ceasing to hold office as auditors of the each of the companies listed in the Appendix that we consider should be brought to the attention of the respective companies' members or creditors

Yours faithfully,

KPMG Audit Plc

Lome Alit Me

R2JPLN62
RM 25/10/2013
COMPANIES HOUSE



KPMG Audit Plc Statement on ceasing to hold office as auditors pursuant to section 519 of the Companies Act 2006

Appendix

	Company name	Company registered number
*	ALPHA PARTNERS LEASING LIMITED	4133746
	RRPF ENGINE LEASING LIMITED	2670518
	ROLLS-ROYCE & PARTNERS FINANCE LIMITED	2159897
	ALPHA LEASING LIMITED	3780079
	ALPHA LEASING (NO. 3) LIMITED	4213114
	ALPHA LEASING (NO. 4) LIMITED	4213113
	ALPHA LEASING (NO 9) LIMITED	8071929
	OMEGA LEASING LIMITED	3780306
	OMEGA LEASING (NO 3) LIMITED	4219976
	OMEGA LEASING (NO.4) LIMITED	4219983
	OMEGA LEASING (NO 9) LIMITED	8072649
	GATE LEASING LIMITED	5000724
	QUAY LEASING LIMITED	5000725

le/113564/ap 2